SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO.__ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Tynes Elementary Fire Alarm Repair/Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NO: C-20-24/25

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 6, 2025.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  637,630.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 0.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:__Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the Clay County School Board.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 1, 2025. Final Completion date is September 1, 2025.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of the
Contract the sum of:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: §  637,630.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $ 0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $ 101,521.48
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $§ 536,108.52

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: £ /zimes el e Date: _7/10/2025

Architect -

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: Qlerry Anctorasn Date; 7-10-2025
Cohtractor /ﬂ 74
Signature: _- é f/ Date: "7/l0/2079(
SDC’fC(E’J)oject/l(/lag(ég'ér
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



8% 125 L0LS  |00°SL$ STArA AL €T 0,669 1OVH1INOD WO¥H d31oNa3ad v.LoL
8¥°'128'L0L$  |00°6.$ GZ'Zh.L'S$ €2 ¥0.'56$ ubiseq A1eses oy 88£0152d /800014 |5202/22/S
NOILONA3IA|%S L) SONIAVS| (%9) SONIAVS 1INNOWY HOAN3A #0d # O3y ENYe|

§2/y2-02-0

ININFOVIdad INAVTV 3dId AMVLININTTI SINAL

ONISVYHOYNd 1LO3y¥Id

G90Z€ 14 ‘MHVd IONVHO
JAIAA 3937709 002
OIHLOTFTIN®R L




